STATE BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

Department of Justice RALEIGH

Tuech

LABORATORY REPORT

TO: Deputy D. E. McDaniel

Evidence Control Office

Guilford County Sheriff's Department

201 South Greene Street Greensboro, N. C. 27401 SBI LAB NO.: R950021650

DATE: October 20, 1995

SBI FILE NO.:

TYPE OF CASE: Homicide/Arson

AGENCY FILE NO.: 951009 027

LOCATION: Guilford County

EXAMINED BY: R. L. Stills

SUBJECT: PATRICIA GALE KIMBILE (VICTIM)

MATERIAL SUBMITTED BY: J. G. Stonesifer

DATE OF OFFENSE: October 9, 1995

DATE SUBMITTED: October 10, 1995

ITEMS SUBMITTED:

#19

Item #1A: One (1) red plastic gas can.

- ouc

TYPE EXAMINATION REQUESTED:

Latent print examination.

RESULTS OF EXAMINATION:

There were no latent prints obtained from the above listed item.

DISPOSITION OF EVIDENCE:

The evidence is enclosed in the attached package and is being returned via United Parcel Service.

RLS/jf Attachment

I, Michael F. Easley, Attorney General of the State of North Carolina, hereby certify that the form identified as: North Carolina State Bureau of Investigation, Department of Justice, Laboratory Report is a form approved by me for the purpose stated in G.S. 90-95(g) and approved by me in compliance with the said statute.

COPIES TO:

. Horace M. Kimel, D.A.

THIS REPORT IS TO BE USED ONLY IN CONNECTION WITH AN OFFICIAL CRIMINAL INVESTIGATION.

James J. Coman, Director

This report represents a true and accurate result of my analysis on the item(s) described.

R. L. Stills

CONFIDENTIAL. This is an official file of the North Carolina State Bureau of Investigation. To make public or reveal the contents thereof to any unauthorized person is a violation of the General Statutes of North Carolina.

STATE BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

Department of Justice RAI FIGH

LABORATORY REPORT

TO: Deputy D. E. McDaniel

Evidence Control Office

Guilford County Sheriff's Department

201 South Greene Street

Greensboro, N. C. 27401

TYPE OF CASE: Homicide/Arson

LOCATION: Guilford County

SUBJECT: PATRICIA GALE KIMBILE (VICTIM)

DATE: October 20, 1995 10 days after Submission

SBI LAB NO.: R950021650

SBI FILE NO.:

AGENCY FILE NO.: 951009 027

EXAMINED BY: R. L. Stills

MATERIAL SUBMITTED BY: J. G. Stonesifer

DATE OF OFFENSE: October 9, 1995

DATE SUBMITTED: October 10, 1995 one day them crime

ITEMS SUBMITTED:

Item #1A:

TYPE EXAMINATION REQUESTED:

Latent print examination.

One (1) red plastic gas can. were there other cans available how much gas remained in can where was can founded what was texture of item

RESULTS OF EXAMINATION:

There were no latent prints obtained from the above listed item. no item at all

DISPOSITION OF EVIDENCE:

The evidence is enclosed in the attached package and is being returned via United Parcel Service.

RLS/jf Attachment

I, Michael F. Easley, Attorney General of the State of North Carolina, hereby certify that the form identified as: North Carolina State Bureau of Investigation, Department of Justice, Laboratory Report is a form approved by me for the purpose stated in G.S. 90-95(g) and approved by me in compliance with the said statute.

COPIES TO:

Mr. Horace M. Kimel, D.A.

THIS REPORT IS TO BE USED ONLY IN CONNECTION WITH AN OFFICIAL CRIMINAL INVESTIGATION

James J. Coman, Director

This report represents a true and accurate result of my analysis on the item(s) described.

CONFIDENTIAL. This is an official file of the North Carolina State Bureau of Investigation. To make public or reveal the contents thereof to any unauthorized person is a violation of the General Statutes of North Carolina.

STATE BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

Department of Justice RALEIGH

- urch

LABORATORY REPORT

TO: Evidence Control Officer

Guilford County Sheriff's Department

201 South Greene Street Greensboro, N. C. 27401

DATE: October 19, 1995

SBI LAB NO.: R950021650

SBI FILE NO.:

TYPE OF CASE: Arson/Homicide

AGENCY FILE NO.: 951009027

LOCATION: Guilford County

EXAMINED BY: B. K. Bissette

SUBJECT: PATRICIA GAIL KIMBLE (VICTIM)

MATERIAL SUBMITTED BY: Herbert Byrd

DATE OF OFFENSE: October 9, 1995

DATE SUBMITTED: October 10, 1995

ITEMS SUBMITTED:

Item #2: Rectal swabs from victim.
Item #3: Vaginal swabs from victim.
Item #4: Rectal smears from victim.
Item #5: Vaginal smears from victim.

Item #7: Liquid blood samples and bloodstain from victim.

TYPE ANALYSIS REQUESTED:

Semen analysis.

RESULTS OF ANALYSIS:

Bloodstains were prepared from Item #7 and are being retained by the laboratory. The bloodstain in Item #7 was not analyzed.

Microscopic examination of the rectal and vaginal smears (Items #4 and #5) failed to reveal the presence of spermatozoa.

No semen was detected on the rectal and vaginal swabs (Items #2 and #3).

DISPOSITION OF EVIDENCE:

The evidence is enclosed in the attached package and is being returned via United Parcel Service.

I, Michael F. Easley, Attorney General of the State of North Carolina, hereby certify that the form identified as: North Carolina State Bureau of Investigation, Department of Justice, Laboratory Report is a form approved by me for the purpose stated in G.S. 90-95(g) and approved by me in compliance with the said statute.

COPIES TO:

BKB/mjp Attachment

. Horace M. Kimel, D.A.

THIS REPORT IS TO BE USED ONLY IN CONNECTION WITH AN OFFICIAL CRIMINAL INVESTIGATION

ames J. Coman, Director

This report represents a true and accurate result of my analysis on the item(s) described.

D 1/ D: 11

B. K. Bissette

CONFIDENTIAL. This is an official file of the North Carolina State Bureau of Investigation. To make public or reveal the contents thereof to any unauthorized person is a violation of the General Statutes of North Carolina.

(347)

STATE BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

Department of Justice RAI FIGH

LABORATORY REPORT

TO: Evidence Control Officer

Guilford County Sheriff's Department

201 South Greene Street Greensboro, N. C. 27401 DATE: October 19, 1995

SBI LAB NO.: R950021650

SBI FILE NO .:

TYPE OF CASE: Arson/Homicide

AGENCY FILE NO.: 951009027

LOCATION: Guilford County

EXAMINED BY: B. K. Bissette

SUBJECT: PATRICIA GAIL KIMBLE (VICTIM)

MATERIAL SUBMITTED BY: Herbert Byrd

DATE OF OFFENSE: October 9, 1995

DATE SUBMITTED: October 10, 1995

ITEMS SUBMITTED:

Item #2: Rectal swabs from victim.

Item #3: Vaginal swabs from victim.
Item #4: Rectal smears from victim.

Item #5: Vaginal smears from victim.

Item #7: Liquid blood samples and bloodstain from victim.

TYPE ANALYSIS REQUESTED:

Semen analysis.

RESULTS OF ANALYSIS:

Bloodstains were prepared from Item #7 and are being retained by the laboratory. The bloodstain in Item #7 was not analyzed. Why

Microscopic examination of the rectal and vaginal smears (Items #4 and #5) failed to reveal the presence of spermatozoa.

No semen was detected on the rectal and vaginal swabs (Items #2 and #3).

DISPOSITION OF EVIDENCE:

The evidence is enclosed in the attached package and is being returned via United Parcel Service.

I, Michael F. Easley, Attorney General of the State of North Carolina, hereby certify that the form identified as: North Carolina State Bureau of Investigation, Department of Justice, Laboratory Report is a form approved by me for the purpose stated in G.S. 90-95(g) and approved by me in compliance with the said statute.

COPIES TO:

BKB/mjp Attachment

Horace M. Kimel, D.A.

THIS REPORT IS TO BE USED ONLY CTION WITH AN OFFICIAL CRIMINAL INVESTIGATION.

James J. Coman, Director

This report represents a true and accurate result of my analysis on the item(s) described.

STATE BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

Department of Justice RALEIGH

PLEMENTAL REPORT

LABORATORY REPORT

CHURCH

TO: Deputy D. E. McDaniel

Guilford County Sheriff's Department

201 South Greene Street

Greensboro, North Carolina 27401

DATE: November 9, 1995

SBI LAB NO.: R950021650

SBI FILE NO.: 1995-3251

TYPE OF CASE: Homicide/Arson

AGENCY FILE NO.: 951009 027

LOCATION: Guilford County

EXAMINED BY: B. K. Bissette

SUBJECT: PATRICIA GALE KIMBILE (VICTIM)

MATERIAL SUBMITTED BY: L. A. Lindell

DATE OF OFFENSE: October 9, 1995

DATE SUBMITTED: October 12, 1995

ITEMS SUBMITTED:

TYPE ANALYSIS REQUESTED:

Blood analysis.

RESULTS OF ANALYSIS:

No blood was detected on Item #15 (weapon).

DISPOSITION OF EVIDENCE:

Item #15 was transferred to S/A P. D. Ware on November 2, 1995.

BKB: jgf

I, Michael F. Easley, Attorney General of the State of North Carolina, hereby certify that the form identified as: North Carolina State Bureau of Investigation, Department of Justice, Laboratory Report is a form approved by me for the purpose stated in G.S. 90-95(g) and approved by me in compliance with the said statute.

COPIES TO:

M Horace M. Kimel, D.A.

J. M. Burns S/A J. D. Webster, II THIS REPORT IS TO BE USED ONLY IN CONNECTION WITH AN OFFICIAL CRIMINAL INVESTIGATION.

James Jacoman, Director

This report represents a true and accurate result of my analysis on the item(s) described.

B. K. Bissette

CONFIDENTIAL. This is an official file of the North Carolina State Bureau of Investigation. To make public or reveal the contents thereof to any unauthorized person is a violation of the General Statutes of North Carolina.

(348)

STATE BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

Department of Justice RALEIGH

PPLEMENTAL REPORT

LABORATORY REPORT

TO: Deputy D. E. McDaniel

Guilford County Sheriff's Department

201 South Greene Street

Greensboro, North Carolina 27401

DATE: November 9, 1995

SBI LAB NO.: R950021650

SBI FILE NO.: 1995-3251

TYPE OF CASE: Homicide/Arson

LOCATION: Guilford County

SUBJECT: PATRICIA GALE KIMBILE (VICTIM)

AGENCY FILE NO.: 951009 027

EXAMINED BY: B. K. Bissette

MATERIAL SUBMITTED BY: L. A. Lindell

DATE OF OFFENSE: October 9, 1995

October 12, 1995 DATE SUBMITTED:

ITEMS SUBMITTED:

Item. #15: One (1) Glock, 45 caliber, semi-automatic pistol, serial number ADK363, - from master bedroom on floor.

TYPE ANALYSIS REQUESTED:

what other tests were done on gun

Blood analysis.

Fingerprint tests on can, none on qun!

was the que dirty in chamber Had it been recently fixed?

RESULTS OF ANALYSIS:

No blood was detected on Item #15 (weapon). why would blood on que been expected

DISPOSITION OF EVIDENCE:

Where was it found on floor

Item #15 was transferred to S/A P. D. Ware on November 2, 1995.

BKB: jqf

were there burns under the gun

Was clip in gun

How many rounds in clip

Did Ted Keep gun clean, how often would be clean

I, Michael F. Easley, Attorney General of the State of North Carolina, hereby certify that the form identified as: North Carolina State Bureau of Investigation, Department of Justice, Laboratory Report is a form approved by me for the purpose stated in G.S. 90-95(g) and approved by me in compliance with the said statute.

COPIES TO:

Mr. Horace M. Kimel, D.A. J. M. Burns

D. Webster, II

THIS REPORT IS TO BE USED ONLY IN CONNECTION WITH AN OFFICIAL CRIMINAL INVESTIGAT

James J. Coman, Director

This report represents a true and accurate result of my analysis on the item(s) described.

> Mille B. K. Bissette

would this gun expet a cartridge was a cartridge ever found or not found on floor Why would print not be on a quin was this found in a location not under the bed Glock pistol is now common; who else has one was 6100d seen in any location, other than under the body (was the body moved How ween blood would the wound cause Is there a que cleaning Kit in house Can they detect blast sort on que would blast sort be on weapon lying taxe down How wa gun hundled by SBI, would gun now be "tainted" Shot have now been fired though que, (bullet tests) where were there any other bullet holes found in nouse (random shots) Where under the bed was gun trept was it open un or in item would the gun be easy & find was the fun found", or replaced Who else tones about que, how much did Tel use que(s) when was it bought, now long did Ted have it; Did Ted have other guns, how many; were any Fatten Where were afters Kept.

List all damage from BtE, or evidence of BtE; it BtE, why so little taken List all items taken, any quess what damage did Firemen do to house, was quen moved was water or foam used in fire

People in country treep quest leaple in country may have quest in cass Bth may have been fearful it shooting

STATE BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

Department of Justice RALFIGH

urch

LABORATORY REPORT

TO: Deputy D. E. McDaniel

Guilford County Sheriff's Department

201 South Greene Street

Greensboro, North Carolina 27401

DATE: November 28, 1995

SBI LAB NO.: R950021650

SBI FILE NO.:

TYPE OF CASE: Homicide/Arson

AGENCY FILE NO.: 951009027

LOCATION: Guilford County

EXAMINED BY: J. D. Reavis

SUBJECT: PATRICIA GAIL KIMBLE (VICTIM)

MATERIAL SUBMITTED BY: See Below

DATE OF OFFENSE: October 9, 1995

DATE SUBMITTED: See Below

ITEMS SUBMITTED ON OCTOBER 13, 1995 FROM L. A. LINNELL:

Item #2

Hairs from a weapon.

ITEMS SUBMITTED ON NOVEMBER 21, 1995 FROM D. E. MCDANIEL:

Item #8: Head hairs from Patricia Kimble.
Item #9: Pubic hairs from Patricia Kimble.

TYPE ANALYSIS REQUESTED:

Hair analysis.

RESULTS OF ANALYSIS:

Examination of the above listed evidence revealed the presence of a hair in Item #1 exhibiting Caucasian head hair characteristics. This hair was found to be microscopically consistent with the head hairs of Patricia Kimble. Accordingly, this hair could have originated from her.

DISPOSITION OF EVIDENCE:

The evidence is enclosed in the attached package and is being returned via firstclass mail.

I, Michael F. Easley, Attorney General of the State of North Carolina, hereby certify that the form identified as: North Carolina State Bureau of Investigation, Department of Justice, Laboratory Report is a form approved by me for the purpose stated in G.S. 90-95(g) and approved by me in compliance with the said statute.

COPIES TO:

JDR:jgf Attachment

M. Horace M. Kimel, D.A.

THIS REPORT IS TO BE USED ONLY INCOMECTION WITH AN OFFICIAL CRIMINAL INVESTIGATION.

James J. Coman, Director

This report represents a true and accurate result of my analysis on the item(s) described.

J. D. Reavis

CONFIDENTIAL. This is an official file of the North Carolina State Bureau of Investigation. To make public or reveal the contents thereof to any unauthorized person is a violation of the General Statutes of North Carolina.

A - "A" mair could have come off the floor.

SHE TELE NO. : SHEDDERS AND STREET

SERE OF CETEURES CONCERN S. 1895

mercary amount disc sisteres (spars

THE RESERVE ASSESSMENT ASSESSMENT OF THE PARTY OF THE PAR

To peak duly from Persials Finals.

34

distributed Carramenta and selection revenues the pair to the control of the cont

-sect ale beneates puted at box suspend bedought one of the land of employed and

avitate and to the last returning them to all the property and the propert

AND THE RESERVE AND ADDRESS OF THE PROPERTY OF

STATE BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

Department of Justice RAL FIGH

LABORATORY REPORT

TO: Detective J. D. Church

Guilford County Sheriff's Department

P. O. Box 3427

Geensboro, North Carolina 27402

DATE: November 27, 1995

SBI LAB NO.: R950021650

SBI FILE NO.: 1995-3251

TYPE OF CASE: Arson/Homicide

AGENCY FILE NO.: 951009027

LOCATION: Guilford County

EXAMINED BY: P. D. Ware

SUBJECT: PATRICIA GAIL KIMBLE (VICTIM)

MATERIAL SUBMITTED BY: H. L. Byrd

DATE OF OFFENSE: October 9, 1995

DATE SUBMITTED: October 10, 1995

ITEMS SUBMITTED:

K-2 (Your Item 16) - Two (2) Remington, caliber 45 Auto cartridges.

K-3 (Your Item 17) - Two (2) Federal, caliber 45 Auto cartridges.

Q-1 (Your Item 6) - One (1) Remington, caliber .45 fired bullet jacket and deformed lead core.

TTEM RECEIVED FROM S/A B. K. BISSETTE OF THE SBI SEROLOGY SECTION ON NOVEMBER 2, 1995:

One (1) Glock, caliber 45 Auto, semi-automatic pistol, serial K-1 (Your Item 15) number ADK363, Model 21, with laser sight attached.

TYPE EXAMINATION REQUESTED:

Firearms examination and identification.

RESULTS OF EXAMINATION:

The Q-1 bullet jacket has the same class characteristics and a few microscopic similarities to test bullets fired from the K-1 pistol. However, neither Q-1 nor the tests fired in K-1 possess sufficient microscopic detail needed to conclusively determine that they were fired in K-1.

I, Michael F. Easley, Attorney General of the State of North Carolina, hereby certify that the form identified as: North Carolina State Bureau of Investigation, Department of Justice, Laboratory Report is a form approved by me for the purpose stated in G.S. 90-95(g) and approved by me in compliance with the said statute.

COPIES TO:

Mr. Horace M. Kimel, D.A.

J. M. Burns J. D. Webster, II

THIS REPORT IS TO BE USED ONLY IN CONSECTION WITH AN OFFICIAL CRIMINAL INVESTIGATION

James J. Coman, Director

This report represents a true and accurate result of my analysis on the item(s) despriped.

P. D. Ware

CONFIDENTIAL. This is an official file of the North Carolina State Bureau of Investigation. To make public or reveal the contents thereof to any unauthorized person is a violation of the General Statutes of North Carolina.

(350)

DISPOSITION OF EVIDENCE:

Both rounds of the K-2 ammunition were used during testing and will be retained by the examiner.

The remaining evidence is being retained in the Bureau Laboratory to be picked up within fifteen (15) days.

PDW:jgf

STATE BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

Department of Justice RALEIGH

LABORATORY REPORT

TO: Detective J. D. Church

Guilford County Sheriff's Department

P. O. Box 3427

Geensboro, North Carolina 27402

DATE: November 27, 1995

SBI LAB NO.: R950021650

SBI FILE NO.: 1995-3251

TYPE OF CASE: Arson/Homicide

AGENCY FILE NO.: 951009027

LOCATION: Guilford County

EXAMINED BY: P. D. Ware

SUBJECT: PATRICIA GAIL KIMBLE (VICTIM)

MATERIAL SUBMITTED BY: H. L. Byrd

DATE OF OFFENSE: October 9, 1995

DATE SUBMITTED: October 10, 1995

ITEMS SUBMITTED:

K-2 (Your Item 16) - Two (2) Remington, caliber 45 Auto cartridges.
K-3 (Your Item 17) - Two (2) Federal, caliber 45 Auto cartridges.

Q-1 (Your Item 6) - One (1) Remington, caliber .45 fired bullet jacket and deformed lead core. what is jacket

ITEM RECEIVED FROM S/A B. K. BISSETTE OF THE SBI SEROLOGY SECTION ON NOVEMBER 2, 1995:

K-1 (Your Item 15) - One (1) Glock, caliber 45 Auto, semi-automatic pistol, serial number ADK363, Model 21, with laser sight attached.

TYPE EXAMINATION REQUESTED:

Firearms examination and identification.

RESULTS OF EXAMINATION:

The Q-1 bullet jacket has the same class characteristics and a few microscopic similarities to test bullets fired from the K-1 pistol. However, neither Q-1 nor the tests fired in K-1 possess sufficient microscopic detail needed to conclusively determine that they were fired in K-1.

why not detectible in detail?

I, Michael F. Easley, Attorney General of the State of North Carolina, hereby certify that the form identified as: North Carolina State Bureau of Investigation, Department of Justice, Laboratory Report is a form approved by me for the purpose stated in G.S. 90-95(g) and approved by me in compliance with the said statute.

COPIES TO:

Mr. Horace M. Kimel, D.A.

J. M. Burns J. D. Webster, II

THIS REPORT IS TO BE USED ONLY IN CONNECTION WITH AN OFFICIAL CRIMINAL INVESTIGATION.

James J. Coman, Director

This report represents a true and accurate result of my analysis on the item(s) described

P. D. Ware

CONFIDENTIAL. This is an official file of the North Carolina State Bureau of Investigation. To make public or reveal the contents thereof to any unauthorized person is a violation of the General Statutes of North Carolina.

DISPOSITION OF EVIDENCE:

Both rounds of the K-2 ammunition were used during testing and will be retained by the examiner.

The remaining evidence is being retained in the Bureau Laboratory to be picked up within fifteen (15) days.

PDW:jgf

why not test more?
only one round fired?
What would, 45 cal bullet do at close range?
Why would different amous be used
would detail depend on type of amous used
why wouldn't Asyesprint test be used on gun
Any fingerprints on the elip

STATE BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

Department of Justice **RALEIGH**

LABORATORY REPORT

Sergeant L. A. Lindell TO:

Guilford County Sheriff's Department

201 South Greene Street

Greensboro, North Carolina 27401

DATE: November 15, 1995

SBI LAB NO.: R950021650

SBI FILE NO.: 1995-3251

TYPE OF CASE: Homicide/Arson

AGENCY FILE NO.: 951009 027

LOCATION: Guilford County

EXAMINED BY: L. C. Ford

SUBJECT: PATRICIA GALE KIMBILE (VICTIM)

MATERIAL SUBMITTED BY: See Below

DATE OF OFFENSE: October 9, 1995

DATE SUBMITTED: See Below

ITEM SUBMITTED ON OCTOBER 10, 1995 BY HERBERT L. BYRD:

Item #1: A bag containing burned clothing.

ITEMS SUBMITTED ON OCTOBER 10, 1995 BY J. GARRETT STONESIFER:

Item #1A: A bag containing a red plastic "GASOLINE" can containing liquid.

Ttem #2A: A bag containing burned carpet and liquid.

ITEMS SUBMITTED ON OCTOBER 12, 1995 BY L. A. LINDELL:

Item #10: A can containing foam padding debris.

Item #11: A can containing foam padding debris.

Item #12: A can containing foam padding debris.

Item #13: Double bags containing foam padding.

Item #14: Double bags containing foam padding.

TYPE ANALYSIS REQUESTED:

Examine for accelerants.

RESULTS OF ANALYSIS:

Examination of Items #1, #2A, #11, and #12 showed hydrocarbons in the range of residual gasoline.

I, Michael F. Easley, Attorney General of the State of North Carolina, hereby certify that the form identified as: North Carolina State Bureau of Investigation, Department of Justice, Laboratory Report is a form approved by me for the purpose stated in G.S. 90-95(g) and approved by me in compliance with the said statute.

COPIES TO:

THIS REPORT IS TO BE USED ONLY IN CONNECTION WITH AN OFFICIAL CRIMINAL INVESTIGATION.

Mr. Horace M. Kimel, D.A. SAC J. M. Rurns

SAC J. M. Burns 8/A J. D. Webster, II

James J. Coman, Director

This report represents a true and accurate result of my analysis on the item(s) described.

L. C. Ford

CONFIDENTIAL. This is an official file of the North Carolina State Bureau of Investigation. To make public or reveal the contents thereof to any unauthorized person is a violation of the General Statutes of North Carolina.

RESULTS OF ANALYSIS (CONTINUED):

Examination of Item #1A showed gasoline.

Examination of Items #10, #13, and #14 showed residual gasoline.

DISPOSITION OF EVIDENCE:

Item #1A was transferred to S/A Roger Stills on October 12, 1995.

Items #1, #2A, and gasoline from Item #1A were returned to L. A. Lindell on October 12, 1995.

Items #10, #11, #12, #13, and #14 are being retained for pick-up.

LCF:jgf